
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4122
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
Reservation in Priority Sector Loans
Sonker Smt. Neelam

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed any scheme to provide reservation in priority sector loans for handlooms run by people belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any provision has been made in the current Five Year Plan for such a categorisation; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): No such scheme is proposed by Ministry of Textiles.

(c): No.

(d): Does not arise.
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